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13.18 Summary electric power statistics, by type of establishment, 1971 and 1972 

Year and item 

1971 

Installed generating capacity 

Energy generated 
Hydro 
Thermal 

Energy made available in Canada 

Disposal of energy in Canada ' 

Energy exported to United States 

Ultimate customers in Canada 
Domestic and farm 
Commercial 
Power 
Street lighting 

Revenue from ultimate customers" 

Revenue from exports to United States 

Employees 
Salaries and wages 

Installed generating capacity 

Energy generated 
Hydro 
Thermal 

Energy made available in Canada 

Disposal of energy in Canada ' 

Energy exported to United States 

Ultimate customers in Canada 
DoiTiestic and farm 
Commercial 
Power 
Street lighting 

Revenue from ultimate customers" 

Revenue from exports to United States 

Employees 

Salaries and wages 

kW 

MWh 

No. 

$'000 

No. 
$'000 

kW 

MWh 

No. 

$'000 

No. 

$'000 

Electrical utilities 
Publicly 
operated 

36,091,981 

162,892,104 
120,444,563 
42,447,541 

149,946,062f 

5 ,489,235 ' 

6,464,157 
5,719,767 

678,694 
65,696 

1,701,702 

34 ,887 ' 

46,426 
463,007 

38,103,992 

176,806,167 
131,301,267 
45,504,900 

166,462,636 

9,250,402 

6,669,758 
5,904,448 

696,816 
68.494 

1,870,590 

56,055 

47,188 

486,550 

Privately 
operated 

5,277,243 

21,067,764 
12,870.854 

8,196,910 

14,980,171 

921,735 

572,798 
490,537 

71,090 
11,171 

174, 617 

5,521 

4,200 
34.818 

6,443,598 

29,496,996 
20,226.473 

9,270,523 

16,097,572 

824,582 

601,511 
515,776 

73,286 
12.449 

192,353 

4.745 

4,307 

38,713 

Total 

41,369,224 

183,959,868 
133,315,417 

50,644,451 

164,926,233 ' 

6 ,410,970 ' 

7,036,955 
6,210,304 

749,784 
76,867 

1.876,319 

40 ,408 ' 

50,626 
497,825 

44,547,590 

206,303,163 
151,527,740 

54,775,423 

182,560,208 

10,074,984 

7,271,269 
6,420,224 

770,102 
80,943 

2,062,943 

60,800 

51,495 

525,263 

Industrial 
establish
ments 

5,306,509 

32,512,335 
27,669,068 

4,843,267 

47,955,843 

557,534 

5,153 
4,836 

298 
19 

1,966 

3,622 

5,381,243 

33,909,585 
28,416,581 

5,493,004 

48,996,733 

962,067 

5,116 
4,793 

304 
19 

2,011 

5.244 

Total 

46,675,733 

216,472,203 
160,984,485 
55,487,718 

212,882,076 ' 

212.882,076 ' 

6 ,968,504 ' 

7,042,108 
6,215,140 

750,082 
76,886 

1,878,285 

44 ,030 ' 

49,928,833 

240,212,748 
179,944,321 
60,268,427 

231,556,941 

231,556,941 

11,037,051 

7,276,385 
6,425,017 

770,406 
80,962 

2,064,954 

66,044 

'Excludes sales by electrical utilities lo industrial establishments with generating facilities, sales by industrial establish
ments with generating facilities to electrical utilities, and inter-industrial sales. 

^Excludes revenue from sales by electrical utilities to industrial establishments with generating facilities, and inter-
industrial sales. 

13.19 Electric power generated classified by type of establishment, by province, 1971 and 1972 (megawatt hours) 

Year and province or territory 

1971 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada, 1971 

1972 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada. 1972 

Electrical utilities 

Publicly operated 

1,589,236 
2,124 

2,412,191 
5,005,202 

54,353,545 
64,364,651 

9,729,185 
5,415,563 
2,603,792 

16.957,259 
192,005 
267,351 

162,892,104 

1,888.749 
836 

2,384,911 
5,445,727 

56,405,328 
69,989,856 
10,899,872 

5,831,137 
2,840,544 

20,638,977 
196,113 
284,116 

176,806,167 

Privately operated 

3,085,183 
271,902 

1,465,972 
96,052 

5,962,372 
1,562.128 

— 473,459 
7,804,798 

312.050 
20,349 
13,499 

21,067,764 

8,991,583 
307,280 

1,701,978 
150,717 

6,494,745 
1,833,390 

— 711,115 
8,938,468 

330,249 
21,293 
16,178 

29,496,996 

Industrial 
establishments 

357,002 

— 236,843 
578,441 

15,931,389 
2,712,748 

9,015 
186,346 
688,974 

11,768,973 
26,300 
16,304 

32,512,335 

409,997 

— 443,237 
673,168 

16,041,399 
3,206,316 

9,969 
204,389 
718,861 

12,133,745 
25,924 
42.580 

33,909,585 

Total 

5,031,421 
274,026 

4,115,006 
5,679,695 

76,247,306 
68.639,527 

9,738,200 
6,075,368 

11,097,564 
29,038,282 

238,654 
297,154 

216,472,203 

11,290,329 
308,116 

4,530,126 
6,269,612 

78,941,472 
75,029,562 
10,909,842 
6,746,641 

12,497,873 
33,102,971 

243,330 
342,874 

240,212,748 


