13.18 Summary electric power statistics, by type of establishment, 1971 and 1972

Year and item		Electrical utilities			Industrial	Total
		Publicly Privately Total operated		Total	establish- ments	Se inc
1971						
Installed generating capacity	kW	36,091,981	5,277,243	41,369,224	5,306,509	46,675,733
Energy generated Hydro Thermal	MWh	162,892,104 120,444,563 42,447,541	21,067,764 12,870,854 8,196,910	183,959,868 133,315,417 50,644,451	32,512,335 27,669,068 4,843,267	216,472,203 160,984,485 55,487,718
Energy made available in Canada	**	4.6	9.4	4.00	- 10	212,882,076
Disposal of energy in Canada ¹	30;	149,946,062	14,980,171	164,926,2331	47,955,843	212,882,076
Energy exported to United States	11.	5,489,2351	921,735	6,410,970r	557,534	6,968,504
Ultimate customers in Canada Domestic and farm Commercial Power Street lighting	No.	6,464,157 5,719,767 678,694 65,696	572,798 490,537 71,090 11,171	7,036,955 6,210,304 749,784 76,867	5,153 4,836 298 19	7,042,108 6,215,140 750,082 76,886
Revenue from ultimate customers ²	\$'000	1,701,702	174, 617	1,876,319	1,966	1,878,285
Revenue from exports to United States	0.	34,8871	5,521	40,408	3,622	44,030
Employees Salaries and wages	No. \$'000	46,426 463,007	4,200 34,818	50,626 497,825		27
1972						
Installed generating capacity	KW	38,103,992	6,443,598	44,547,590	5,381,243	49,928,833
Energy generated Hydro Thermal	MWh	176,806,167 131,301,267 45,504,900	29,496,996 20,226,473 9,270,523	206,303,163 151,527,740 54,775,423	33,909,585 28,416,581 5,493,004	240,212,748 179,944,321 60,268,427
Energy made available in Canada	11	4.6			4.0	231,556,941
Disposal of energy in Canadai	-tr,	166,462,636	16,097,572	182,560,208	48,996,733	231,556,941
Energy exported to United States	re.	9,250,402	824,582	10,074,984	962,067	11,037,051
Ultimate customers in Canada Domestic and farm Commercial Power Street lighting	No.	6,669,758 5,904,448 696,816 68,494	601,511 515,776 73,286 12,449	7,271,269 6,420,224 770,102 80,943	5,116 4,793 304 19	7,276,385 6,425,017 770,406 80,962
Revenue from ultimate customers ²	\$.000	1,870,590	192,353	2,062,943	2,011	2,064,954
Revenue from exports to United States	10.	56,055	4,745	60,800	5,244	66,044
Employees	No.	47,188	4,307	51,495		
Salaries and wages	\$'000	486,550	38,713	525,263	1241	0.1

Excludes sales by electrical utilities to industrial establishments with generating facilities, sales by industrial establishments with generating facilities to electrical utilities, and inter-industrial sales.

Excludes revenue from sales by electrical utilities to industrial establishments with generating facilities, and inter-industrial sales.

13.19 Electric power generated classified by type of establishment, by province, 1971 and 1972 (megawatt hours)

Year and province or territory	Electrical utilities		Industrial	Total
	Publicly operated	Privately operated	establishments	
1971	7.00.00		773	Brack All
Newfoundland	1,589,236	3,085,183	357,002	5,031,421
Prince Edward Island	2,124	271,902		274,026
Nova Scotia	2,412,191	1,465,972	236,843	4,115,006
New Brunswick	5,005,202	96,052	578,441	5,679,695
Quebec	54,353,545	5,962,372	15,931,389	76,247,306
Ontario	64,364,651	1,562,128	2,712,748	68,639,527
Manitoba	9,729,185		9,015	9,738,200
Saskatchewan	5,415,563	473,459	186,346	6,075,368
Alberta	2,603,792	7,804,798	688,974	11,097,564
British Columbia	16,957,259	312,050	11,768,973	29,038,282
Yukon Territory	192,005	20,349	26,300	238,654
Northwest Territories	267,351	13,499	16,304	297,154
Canada, 1971	162,892,104	21,067,764	32,512,335	216,472,203
1972				
Newfoundland	1,888,749	8,991,583	409,997	11,290,329
Prince Edward Island	836	307,280	4051554	308,116
Nova Scotia	2,384,911	1,701,978	443,237	4,530,126
New Brunswick	5,445,727	150,717	673,168	6,269,612
Quebec	56,405,328	6.494.745	16.041.399	78,941,472
Ontario	69,989,856	1,833,390	3,206,316	75,029,562
Manitoba	10.899.872	1,000,000	9,969	10,909,842
Saskatchewan	5,831,137	711,115	204,389	6,746,641
Alberta	2,840,544	8,938,468	718,861	12,497,873
British Columbia	20,638,977	330,249	12,133,745	33,102,971
Yukon Territory	196,113	21,293	25,924	243,330
Northwest Territories	284,116	16,178	42,580	342,874
Canada, 1972	176,806,167	29,496,996	33,909,585	240,212,748